
THIS WEEK 
Sunday, April 28 
Digging Deeper (Jr & Sr High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM  

*Corporate Prayer Meeting 3:00-4:00 PM   

Tuesday, April 30 
Women of Power 9:30-11:30 AM 

Wednesday, May 1 
Moms & Munchkins Drop-In 9:30-11:00 AM     
Women’s Book Study 7:00-8:30 PM 

Thursday, May 2 
Prayer Meeting 10:00-11:00 AM (in the Chapel) 
Youth (Jr & Sr High) 7:00-8:30 PM   

Saturday, May 4 
Free Clothing 9:30-11:00 AM 

Sunday, May 5 
Digging Deeper (Jr & Sr High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM: John Hood will be preaching. 

Gymnasium Open    
Beginning today, the church gym will be open for fellowship 
following the morning worship service.  

Available sports equipment will be left outside the storage 
closet to use (the storage closet will be off-limits).  

There will be no childcare provided during this time, so please 
keep an eye on your children to ensure their safety. 

The church closes at 12:40 PM, so please be mindful of those 
who lock up the building.  

Please note: The Mezz will be off-limits during this time. 

UPCOMING EVENTS    
Radiant Women's Conference (via Simulcast)  
Friday and Saturday, June 7-8 

Redemption London 
250 Commissioners Rd E, London 

The cost is $66.29.  

Register at www.rbclondon.ca/women/radiant  

Serving Opportunity: Baking for Sunday Morning Fellowship   
Thank you to all those who have signed up to bake for Sunday 
morning fellowship. We are thrilled to see that May is fully taken 
care of.  

We have a new sign-up sheet out for June. If you are interested 
in using your gift of baking to serve the church, please sign up at 
the Welcome Centre.  

If you have any questions, please speak to Rita Charron.  

Food Outreach 
Our food pantry is getting low on many items. If you would like 
to contribute, please pick up a list of needed items at the 
Welcome Centre.  

LOOKING AHEAD  
Wednesday, May 8: Men’s Book Study 7:00-9:00 PM 

Thursday, May 9: Fresh Start Support Services: Spring Banquet   
(For more information, visit the Welcome Centre.)   

Sunday, May 12: John Hood will be preaching.  

Saturday, May 25: EFBC Work Day (Details to follow.)  

Friday, May 31: Adult Volleyball 7:00 PM


